

Investor Relations Release

In Zagreb on 17 October 2008

INA - INDUSTRIJA NAFTE, d.d. - EGM cancelled

INA-INDUSTRIJA NAFTE, d.d. Board has decided to cancel the Extraordinary General Meeting of INA-INDUSTRIJA NAFTE, d.d. shareholders which was to be held at INA, d.d. Head Office, Av. V. Holjevca 10, Zagreb, Croatia, at 13:00 hours on 29 October 2008.

For any further information please contact:

INA - INDUSTRIJA NAFTE, d.d.

Željan Simeonov, Director of Investor Relations

Tel.: +385 1 645 0102

e-mail: investitori@ina.hr